
Pitt-Johnstown (7-5) -vs- Pace (0-4)
3/1/2026 at Cary, NC

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jared Dowey (2-0)
Loss: Ryan Degnan (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: Dominic Rivara (1)
 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 50   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Pitt-Johnstown 0 0 3 0 1 0 7 0 0 11 12 1
Pace 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 11 0

Pitt-Johnstown 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brody Roberts ss 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Jean Pierre Noury ph/ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Alex Ebeling lf 3 2 2 0 2 0 0
Zac LeGars rf 5 3 3 2 0 1 2
Calvin Iseminger 1b 2 1 1 2 1 0 1
    Riley Roskopf ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Danko cf 4 1 0 1 1 1 1
Karson Reffner dh 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Wesley Conville ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lucas Muffie 3b 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
    Aaron Smearman ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Tate Minich c 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Nathan Helms ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aidan Steinbugl 2b 4 0 0 1 0 0 3
    Jandel Maldonado ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jared Dowey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adam Radkowski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vinny Chirdon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Seth Coleman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 11 12 10 7 3 8

2B: Brody Roberts (1); Calvin Iseminger (1); Karson Reffner (1)
3B: Zac LeGars (1); Tate Minich (1)
SF: Calvin Iseminger (1)
SB: Alex Ebeling (1)
E: Lucas Muffie (1)

Pace 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Benjamin Tullo dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Crispino ph/dh 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Rocco Cimino ss 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
Brayden Sweppenhiser 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
    Greg Becker ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dominic Rivara c 4 0 2 2 0 0 1
    Taison Jemison ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anthony Depetro lf 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
    Gianni Rizzuto ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Carlucci rf 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
Manny Carreras 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
    George Provel ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pierce Cowles 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Cristian Rodriguez cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Brian White ph/cf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ryan Degnan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mike Dawson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Espinal p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Banick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 3 11 3 3 5 11

2B: Rocco Cimino (1); Brayden Sweppenhiser (1)

Pitt-Johnstown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jared Dowey (W, 2-0) 6.0 6 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 24 25 6 8 –
Adam Radkowski 0.2 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 2 –
Vinny Chirdon 1.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 1 –
Seth Coleman 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 –
Totals 11 3 3 3 5 0 0 0 0 38 41 8 13

Pace IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Degnan (L, 0-1) 5.0 7 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 21 23 6 7 –
Mike Dawson 1.1 2 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 9 3 1 –
Brian Espinal 0.1 2 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 –
Noah Banick 2.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 8 9 4 2 –
Totals 12 11 11 7 3 0 0 0 0 38 46 13 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Pitt-Johnstown - Top of 1st UPJ PAC
B. Roberts flied out to lf. 0 0
A. Ebeling singled. 0 0
Z. LeGars struck out swinging. 0 0
C. Iseminger grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0

Pace - Bottom of 1st UPJ PAC
Benjamin Tul reached on an error by 3b. 0 0
Rocco Cimino doubled; Benjamin Tul advanced to third. 0 0
Brayden Swep popped up to 2b; Benjamin Tul out at home 2b to c. 0 0
Dominic Riva grounded out to p. 0 0

Pitt-Johnstown - Top of 2nd UPJ PAC
T. Danko flied out to cf. 0 0
K. Reffner singled. 0 0
L. Muffie singled; K. Reffner advanced to second. 0 0
T. Minich reached on a fielder's choice; L. Muffie out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
A. Steinbugl grounded out to p. 0 0

Pace - Bottom of 2nd UPJ PAC
Anthony Depe struck out swinging. 0 0
Nick Carlucc popped up to 2b. 0 0
Manny Carrer grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0

Pitt-Johnstown - Top of 3rd UPJ PAC
B. Roberts doubled. 0 0
A. Ebeling walked. 0 0
Z. LeGars tripled, 2 RBI; A. Ebeling scored; B. Roberts scored. 2 0
C. Iseminger flied out to lf, SF, RBI; Z. LeGars scored. 3 0
T. Danko struck out swinging. 3 0
K. Reffner grounded out to 2b. 3 0

Pace - Bottom of 3rd UPJ PAC
Pierce Cowle grounded out to 2b. 3 0
Cristian Rod singled. 3 0
Benjamin Tul flied out to cf. 3 0
Rocco Cimino singled; Cristian Rod advanced to second. 3 0
Brayden Swep grounded out to p. 3 0

Pitt-Johnstown - Top of 4th UPJ PAC
L. Muffie flied out to rf. 3 0
T. Minich grounded out to p. 3 0
A. Steinbugl flied out to lf. 3 0

Pace - Bottom of 4th UPJ PAC
Dominic Riva flied out to lf. 3 0
Anthony Depe lined out to lf. 3 0
Nick Carlucc singled. 3 0
Manny Carrer grounded out to 2b. 3 0



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Pitt-Johnstown - Top of 5th UPJ PAC
B. Roberts grounded out to 2b. 3 0
A. Ebeling flied out to rf. 3 0
Z. LeGars singled. 3 0
C. Iseminger doubled, RBI; Z. LeGars scored. 4 0
T. Danko grounded out to 2b. 4 0

Pace - Bottom of 5th UPJ PAC
Pierce Cowle grounded out to ss. 4 0
Cristian Rod lined out to ss. 4 0
Benjamin Tul grounded out to 2b. 4 0

Pitt-Johnstown - Top of 6th UPJ PAC
Mike Dawson to p for Ryan Degnan. 4 0
K. Reffner flied out to cf. 4 0
L. Muffie singled. 4 0
T. Minich flied out to rf. 4 0
A. Steinbugl lined out to 3b. 4 0

Pace - Bottom of 6th UPJ PAC
Rocco Cimino grounded out to 2b. 4 0
Brayden Swep doubled. 4 0
Dominic Riva singled; Brayden Swep advanced to third. 4 0
Anthony Depe struck out looking. 4 0
Nick Carlucc walked; Dominic Riva advanced to second. 4 0
Manny Carrer struck out swinging. 4 0

Pitt-Johnstown - Top of 7th UPJ PAC
B. Roberts grounded out to p. 4 0
A. Ebeling walked. 4 0
A. Ebeling stole second. 4 0
Z. LeGars singled; A. Ebeling advanced to third. 4 0
C. Iseminger walked; Z. LeGars advanced to second. 4 0
T. Danko walked, RBI; C. Iseminger advanced to second; Z. LeGars advanced to third; A. Ebeling scored. 5 0
T. Danko advanced to second on a passed ball; C. Iseminger advanced to third on a passed ball; Z. LeGars
scored on a passed ball. 6 0
Brian Espina to p for Mike Dawson. 6 0
K. Reffner doubled, 2 RBI; T. Danko scored; C. Iseminger scored. 8 0
L. Muffie walked. 8 0
T. Minich tripled, 2 RBI; L. Muffie scored; K. Reffner scored. 10 0
A. Steinbugl grounded out to ss, RBI; T. Minich scored. 11 0
B. Roberts walked. 11 0
Noah Banick to p for Brian Espina. 11 0
A. Ebeling singled; B. Roberts advanced to second. 11 0
Z. LeGars flied out to cf. 11 0

Pace - Bottom of 7th UPJ PAC
A. Radkowski to p for J. Dowey. 11 0
Pierce Cowle grounded out to 2b. 11 0
Cristian Rod singled. 11 0
Justin Crisp pinch hit for Benjamin Tul. 11 0
Justin Crisp walked; Cristian Rod advanced to second. 11 0
Rocco Cimino reached on a fielder's choice; Justin Crisp advanced to second; Cristian Rod out at third 3b
unassisted. 11 0
Brayden Swep singled; Rocco Cimino advanced to second; Justin Crisp advanced to third. 11 0



Dominic Riva singled, 2 RBI; Brayden Swep advanced to third; Rocco Cimino scored; Justin Crisp scored. 11 2
Anthony Depe singled, RBI; Dominic Riva advanced to second; Brayden Swep scored. 11 3
V. Chirdon to p for A. Radkowski. 11 3
Nick Carlucc struck out swinging. 11 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Pitt-Johnstown - Top of 8th UPJ PAC
R. Roskopf pinch hit for C. Iseminger. 11 3
R. Roskopf popped up to 1b. 11 3
T. Danko lined out to 2b. 11 3
W. Conville pinch hit for K. Reffner. 11 3
W. Conville walked. 11 3
A. Smearman pinch hit for L. Muffie. 11 3
A. Smearman flied out to rf. 11 3

Pace - Bottom of 8th UPJ PAC
R. Roskopf to 1b. 11 3
W. Conville to dh. 11 3
A. Smearman to 3b. 11 3
George Prove pinch hit for Manny Carrer. 11 3
George Prove grounded out to 2b. 11 3
Pierce Cowle walked. 11 3
Brian White pinch hit for Cristian Rod. 11 3
Brian White singled; Pierce Cowle advanced to second. 11 3
Justin Crisp to dh. 11 3
Justin Crisp popped up to 3b. 11 3
Rocco Cimino flied out to lf. 11 3

Pitt-Johnstown - Top of 9th UPJ PAC
George Prove to 1b. 11 3
Brian White to cf. 11 3
N. Helms pinch hit for T. Minich. 11 3
N. Helms grounded out to 3b. 11 3
J. Maldonado pinch hit for A. Steinbugl. 11 3
J. Maldonado grounded out to c. 11 3
J.P. Noury pinch hit for B. Roberts. 11 3
J.P. Noury struck out looking. 11 3

Pace - Bottom of 9th UPJ PAC
J.P. Noury to ss. 11 3
N. Helms to c. 11 3
J. Maldonado to 2b. 11 3
S. Coleman to p for V. Chirdon. 11 3
Greg Becker pinch hit for Brayden Swep. 11 3
Greg Becker struck out swinging. 11 3
Taison Jemis pinch hit for Dominic Riva. 11 3
Taison Jemis grounded out to 2b. 11 3
Gianni Rizzu pinch hit for Anthony Depe. 11 3
Gianni Rizzu grounded out to 2b. 11 3


